SHIRE OF MURCHISON - Schedule of Fees and Charges

DETAILS
(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)

CEMETERY

Plot reservation
Sinking grave
Re-opening grave
Permit to erect plaque

SPORTS CLUB & EQUIPMENT

Sports Club / Community Centre — commercial, business or non-resident — per

day or part
Sports Club Venue — bond *

* Exempt organisations are:- The Museum Committee, MAC, Shire Social Club,
Murchison Sports Club, BFB, LEMC, PGA, RBG, ICPA, LCDC & CRBA

Table Hire — per table- commercial, business, or non-resident hirer
Chair Hire — per chair — commercial, business or non-resident hirer

Bond for use of any chairs or tables outside of the settlement

ADMINISTRATION

Photocopying — black and white A4
Photocopying — black and white A3
Photocopying — colour A4
Photocopying — colour A3
Laminating — A4

Laminating — A3

ADVERTISING IN THE MONOLOGUE
Full page — black and white or color

Y2 page — black and white or color

s page — black and white or color

SPECIAL SERIES PLATES

Adopted 22.08.24

2024/25

$100.00
Actual cost
$512.66
$50.00

$168.00

$255.00

$6.00
$1.00
$205.00

$0.45
$0.75
$1.05
$1.95
$2.85
$4.95

$40.00
$20.00
$10.00

$225.00



DETAILS

(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)

DOG FEES

Set by legislation and subject to change
Dog Registrations

Sterilised 1 year **

Sterilised 3 years**

Sterilised — Lifetime registration **
Sterilised Working Farm dog 1 year **
Sterilised Working Farm dog 3 years **
Sterilised Working Dog — Lifetime registration *8
Unsterilised 1 year **

Unsterilised 3 years **

Dog Registrations

Unsterilised — Lifetime Registration **
Unsterilised Working Farm dog 1 year **
Unsterilised Working Farm dog 3 years **

Unsterilised Working Dog — Lifetime registration **
Pensioners 50% of above mentioned charges *8=*
50% only payable if paid from 31 May each year **

25% only payable for working dogs **

Proof of sterilisation and microchipping is required **

Dog Pound Fees per day
Set by Council
Sustenance per dog
Release fee

CAT FEES

Set by legislation and subject to change
Cat Registrations

Sterilised 1 year **

Sterilised 3 years **

Sterilised — Lifetime Registration **

Cat Pound Fees

Set by Council

Sustenance per cat

Release Fee

BOOKS AND MAPS
1-10copies / >10 copies

Road to Murchison

A Varied and Versatile Life

Capture the Culture

AMMUNITION

2024/25

$20.00
$42.50
$100.00
$5.00
$10.63
$25.00
$50.00
$120.00

$250.00
$12.50
$30.00
$62.50

$10.00
$30.00

$20.00
$42.50
$100.00

$5.00
$30.00

$30 Retail
$25 Wholesale

$28 Retalil
$24 Wholesale

$40 Retail
$34 Wholesale

Purchase Price plus
10%



DETAILS
(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)

PRIVATE WORKS
Plant & Equipment (With operator)

$ per hrincl gst

Dozer Komatsu D85A

Loader Volvo 966

Loader Cat 938

Grader

Roller 12 tonne vibrating

Roller rubber tyre

Prime mover/1 side tipping trailer
Prime mover/2 side tipping trailers
Prime mover/30,000L water cart
Prime Mover

Prime mover/Low loader

Plant & Equipment (With operator)

Mobilisation / Demobilisation

Labour only

FUEL - DIESEL AND ULP

As per 5.3 Roadhouse Fuel Policy Fuel price will be set at a % above the highest

of the purchase price (incl. freight) of newly delivered ULP or diesel.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

If you wish to access information that is not just about yourself, the following
charge will apply:

Application Fee **

Other Fees
An Agency may impose other charges as per SCHEDULE 1 to the Freedom of
Information Regulations 1993

Time for dealing with an application

Access time supervised by staff plus the actual additional cost to the agency of
any special arrangements

Time charges for photocopying plus price per photocopy

Time charges taken by staff for transcibing

Cost for duplicating a tape, film or computer information

2024/25

Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%
Internal rate plus 15%

$4.00 per km, min
$200, one way charge
only

$4.00 per km, min
$200, one way charge
only

Salary plus 45%

15% above

$50

$35 per hour of staff

$30 per hour of staff

$35 per hour
30 cents per copy

$35 per hour

Actual cost



DETAILS

(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)

MURCHISON OASIS CARAVAN PARK

Cabins (cost per night)

Unit 1 - Non Ensuite (double bed & 1 single)

Unit 2 - Non Ensuite (queen bed)

Unit 3 - Non Ensuite (2 single beds)

Unit 4 - Ensuite (queen bed)

Unit 5 - Ensuite (queen bed)

Unit 6 - Ensuite (queen bed)

Unit 7 - Ensuite with king single bed. (common kitchen)
Unit 8 - Ensuite with king single bed. (common kitchen)
Unit 9 - Ensuite with king single bed. (common kitchen)
Caravan Park Sites (cost per night)

Powered

Un Powered Grass sites

Un Powered Bush Camping

Caravan Park Facilty Use (cost per day)

Use of Caravan Park facilities non park residents
Conditions Apply

Family

Individual

Damage caused by Patrons

Roadhouse Sales & Charges

As per 5.2 Roadhouse Operations Policy

As per 5.2 Local Loyalty Policy

Roadhouse Sales for selected items % reduction
Caravan Park Facility Use

2024/25

$125
$125
$125
$165
$165
$165
$105
$105
$105

$35
$25
$15

$10
$7

On a cost recovery
basis

Cost Plus

Cost Plus less 10%
Fees waived



