SHIRE OF MURCHISON - Schedule of Fees and Charges	Adopted 22.08.24
DETAILS	2024/25
(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)	
CEMETERY	
Plot reservation	\$100.00
Sinking grave	Actual cost
Re-opening grave	\$512.66
Permit to erect plaque	\$50.00
SPORTS CLUB & EQUIPMENT	
Sports Club / Community Centre $-$ commercial, business or non-resident $-$ per day or part	\$168.00
Sports Club Venue – bond *	\$255.00
* Exempt organisations are:- The Museum Committee, MAC, Shire Social Club, Murchison Sports Club, BFB, LEMC, PGA, RBG, ICPA, LCDC & CRBA	
Table Hire – per table- commercial, business, or non-resident hirer	\$6.00
Chair Hire – per chair – commercial, business or non-resident hirer	\$1.00
Bond for use of any chairs or tables outside of the settlement	\$205.00
ADMINISTRATION	
Photocopying – black and white A4	\$0.45
Photocopying – black and white A3	\$0.75
Photocopying – colour A4	\$1.05
Photocopying – colour A3	\$1.95
Laminating – A4	\$2.85
Laminating – A3	\$4.95
ADVERTISING IN THE MONOLOGUE	
Full page – black and white or color	\$40.00
½ page – black and white or color	\$20.00
1/4 page – black and white or color	\$10.00
SPECIAL SERIES PLATES	\$225.00

DETAILS	2024/25
(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)	
DOG FEES	
Set by legislation and subject to change	
Dog Registrations	
Sterilised 1 year **	\$20.00
Sterilised 3 years**	\$42.50
Sterilised – Lifetime registration **	\$100.00
Sterilised Working Farm dog 1 year **	\$5.00
Sterilised Working Farm dog 3 years **	\$10.63
Sterilised Working Dog – Lifetime registration *8	\$25.00
Unsterilised 1 year **	\$50.00
Unsterilised 3 years **	\$120.00
Dog Registrations	
Unsterilised – Lifetime Registration **	\$250.00
Unsterilised Working Farm dog 1 year **	\$12.50
Unsterilised Working Farm dog 3 years **	\$30.00
Unsterilised Working Dog – Lifetime registration **	\$62.50
Pensioners 50% of above mentioned charges *8=*	
50% only payable if paid from 31 May each year **	
25% only payable for working dogs **	
Proof of sterilisation and microchipping is required **	
Dog Pound Fees per day	
Set by Council	* 40.00
Sustenance per dog	\$10.00
Release fee	\$30.00
CAT FEES	
Set by legislation and subject to change	
Cat Registrations	
Sterilised 1 year **	\$20.00
Sterilised 3 years **	\$42.50
Sterilised – Lifetime Registration **	\$100.00
Cat Pound Fees	
Set by Council	¢E 00
Sustenance per cat Release Fee	\$5.00
Release Fee	\$30.00
BOOKS AND MAPS	
1-10copies / >10 copies	
Road to Murchison	\$30 Retail \$25 Wholesale
A Varied and Versatile Life	\$28 Retail \$24 Wholesale
Capture the Culture	\$40 Retail \$34 Wholesale
AMMUNITION	Purchase Price plus 10%

DETAILS 2024/25

(Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)

PRIVATE WORKS

Plant & Equipment (With operator)

\$ per hr incl gst

Dozer Komatsu D85A Internal rate plus 15% Loader Volvo 966 Internal rate plus 15% Loader Cat 938 Internal rate plus 15% Grader Internal rate plus 15% Roller 12 tonne vibrating Internal rate plus 15% Roller rubber tyre Internal rate plus 15% Prime mover/1 side tipping trailer Internal rate plus 15% Prime mover/2 side tipping trailers Internal rate plus 15% Prime mover/30,000L water cart Internal rate plus 15% Prime Mover Internal rate plus 15% Prime mover/Low loader \$4.00 per km, min \$200, one way charge

only

Plant & Equipment (With operator)

Mobilisation / Demobilisation \$4.00 per km, min

\$200, one way charge

only

Labour only Salary plus 45%

FUEL - DIESEL AND ULP

As per 5.3 Roadhouse Fuel Policy Fuel price will be set at a % above the highest 15% above of the purchase price (incl. freight) of newly delivered ULP or diesel.

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

If you wish to access information that is not just about yourself, the following charge will apply:

Application Fee ** \$50

Other Fees

An Agency may impose other charges as per SCHEDULE 1 to the *Freedom of Information Regulations 1993*

Time for dealing with an application \$35 per hour of staff

Access time supervised by staff plus the actual additional cost to the agency of \$30 per hour of staff any special arrangements

any special arrangements

Time charges for photocopying plus price per photocopy \$35 per hour

30 cents per copy

Time charges taken by staff for transcibing \$35 per hour

Cost for duplicating a tape, film or computer information Actual cost

DETAILS (Unless otherwise noted ** fees and charges include gst)	2024/25
MURCHISON OASIS CARAVAN PARK	
Cabins (cost per night)	
Unit 1 - Non Ensuite (double bed & 1 single)	\$125
Unit 2 - Non Ensuite (queen bed)	\$125
Unit 3 - Non Ensuite (2 single beds)	\$125
Unit 4 - Ensuite (queen bed)	\$165
Unit 5 - Ensuite (queen bed)	\$165
Unit 6 - Ensuite (queen bed)	\$165
Unit 7 - Ensuite with king single bed. (common kitchen)	\$105
Unit 8 - Ensuite with king single bed. (common kitchen)	\$105
Unit 9 - Ensuite with king single bed. (common kitchen)	\$105
Caravan Park Sites (cost per night)	
Powered	\$35
Un Powered Grass sites	\$25
Un Powered Bush Camping	\$15
Caravan Park Facilty Use (cost per day) Use of Caravan Park facilities non park residents Conditions Apply	
Family	\$10
Individual	\$7
Damage caused by Patrons	On a cost recovery basis
Roadhouse Sales & Charges	
As per 5.2 Roadhouse Operations Policy	Cost Plus
As per 5.2 Local Loyalty Policy	
Roadhouse Sales for selected items % reduction	Cost Plus less 10%
Caravan Park Facility Use	Fees waived